
Area Meaningful Use Contact's 
Area Name Contact Information 

Alaska Kimiko Gosney KGosney@anthc.org; (907) 729-2642 
Albuquerque Jacque Candelaria Jacque.Candelaria@ihs.gov;  (505) 256-6740 

Bemidji Leatrice Begay Leatrice.Begay@ihs.gov; (218) 444-0472 

Billings 
Erik Chosa Erik.Chosa@ihs.gov; (406) 247-7122 

Sarah Leake Sarah.Leake@ihs.gov; (406) 461-4504 
California Marilyn Freeman Marilyn.Freeman@ihs.gov; (916) 930-3981 x. 362 

Great Plains 
Brenda Kleinknecht Brenda.Kleinknecht@ihs.gov; (605) 226-7240 

Carol Smith Carol.Smith3@ihs.gov; (605) 484-7090) 
Nashville Robin Bartlett Robin.Bartlett@ihs.gov; (615) 467-1577 
Navajo Kathy Ray Kathy.Ray@ihs.gov; (928) 871-1425 

Oklahoma Amy Rubin Amy.Rubin@ihs.gov; (405) 951-3732 
Phoenix Elvira Mosely Elvira.Mosely@ihs.gov; (602) 364-5288 

Portland 
Roney Won Roney.Won@ihs.gov; (503) 414-5579 

Katie Johnson (NPAIHB) Kjohnson@npaihb.org; (503) 416-3272 
Tucson Michael Rinaldi Michael.Rinaldi@ihs.gov; (520) 349-1800 
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